In the first violation the Texas Board of Nursing identified she had broken
Chapter 481 (Controlled Substance Act) of the Texas health and safety code and tried
to con the facility and patient of the cost of the medication. This violation was committed
while she was employed and had taken one hundred and forty-nine (149) 10 mg
Hydrocodone pills from a resident living in a health care facility in Waco, Texas.
In addition to the first violation Megan Rose Anderau was then asked to submit a drug
screening test in which the results came back positive for opioid use. As the first